This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

\K Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Broil-Mate 383-4
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil-Mate 383-4



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/383-4.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-mate/

JAN-09-2006 15:06  FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING To KATIE TAYLOR F.001

Oroil-mate

ASSEMBLY o ‘ E-Z BILT BARBECUES
AL & PARTS LIST MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECEg

| m'nil-limm“

322-4

-

m'ml-mam"
370-4
3834
383-7
3854
3857

lll'llll IIIHIH

385-4

hrnil-mate
44714
452-4
452-7
453-4
456-4
457-4
457-7

g
ol

p———
RETAIN FOR FUTURE R
EFERENCE '_VEU|LLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

ﬁ BT ING: ComMEsm

LiAdiran

SEE K EMEE Dt
WATERLOG, BNTaRID. O
S TARIC, ANALA



F.00Z

To EKATIE TAYLOR

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

JAN-09-2006 15:0B




JAN-09-2006

KEY
NQ. ITEM#

1. S11230
SA1330
511445
S11428
2 811340
11330
1405
511290
811296

a 514017
514016

BTN -

SA. U S181E6
E3. ' .10571-6
105778
8. &212a8
7. 'gnzm o
B 512074
512050
10222-Taz2
10222-T42
B 512007
© 512018
512007
. 512020
1, Sz,
812208
S12808
14, 10010.48
10010-55
18, 10390-T3¢
310077
10017
17.  10342-21

10342-22 -

18, 515500
21. 10440-TH1
10440-T34

(10440730

1044040
10440-Td4
10440-T42
10440750
TOM40-TE

- 10440-T52..

10440-T53

&2 1011497
10111-K47

23. 10472-K38

ag, S14178
814177
14178
514178
514183

31. 10184-Td0H
101 9d-THOT

3z 10338-Tat1
177

3k, 10184-T404

16:00

DRESCRIPTION

CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING BOTTOM
CABTING BOTTOM
CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING TOP
CASTING TOFP
GASTING TOP
CASTING TOP
CAZTING TOP
NAMEPLATE
NAMEPLATE
NAMEPLATE
HEAT INGIGATOR
HEAT INDICATOR
HEAT INDICATOR
HINGE PN

" 7 HINGE cLP

GRATE
GRATE

GRATE

GRATE

GIRID - PORCELAIN
GRID - FORCELAIN ™
GRID « PORCELAIN
GRID - FORGELAIN
GRID RETRACTABLE
GRID RETAAGTABLE
GRID RETRAGTABLE
BRIGUETS (SERAMIC)
BRIQUETS{GERAMIC)

*+ BURNER ASBY.,

BURNER ASSY -

BURMNER AgSY " - % vty

IGNITOR
IGNITOR
", ELECTRODE

CONTROL ASSY L
CONTROL ASSY LP

. GONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY LF
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTHOLASSY LP .
CONTROL ASSY N@
HOSE & REQ. LP GCET
HOSE NATURAL GIAS
CONTROL KNOB
DEGQ PLATE
DEGS PLATE
DECO PLATE
DECO PLATE
‘DECO PLATE
CONTROL COVER -,

» CONTROL GOVER.

- POST LEG
POSTLER .

 ‘BUPPORT - GASTING L

PART_I'E:LISTMSTE DES FIECES

DESCRIPTION

FOND DU FOYER
FOND DU FOYER
FOND DU FOYER
FOND-DU FOYER
SOUVERCLE DU GRIL
COUVERGLE DU GRIL

" GOUVERGLE DU GRIL
. GOUVERCLE DI GRIL
- GOUVERGLE by GRIL

COUVERGLE O GRIL
PLAGUE DIRENTIFICATION
PLAGUE D'IDENTIFIGATION
INDIGATEUR DE GHALEUR
INDICATEUR OF CHALELIR
INDICATEUR DE CMALEUR
GHEVILLE DE GHARNIERE

© ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
GRILL POUR SUPPORT A BRIOS.
GRILLPOUR SUPFORT, A BRIGS,
GRILLPOUR SUPPORT ABRIGS, |
GRILL POUR SUPPORT A BRIGS.

QRILLE - PORCELAINE

" @RILLE - PORCELAINE

GRILLE - FORCELAINE
GRILLE - PORGELAINE
QRILLE RETRAGTABLE
GRILLE RETRACTABLE
GRILLE RETRACTABLE
BRIGUETTES (CERAMIGUE)
BRIQUETTES (CERAMIGIUE)

ENSEMBLE OE BRULEUR .+ .|

ENSEMBLE DEERULEUR

ENSEMBLEDEBRULEOR-

ALLUMEUR
ALLUMEUR
ELEGTRGDE.. .
SOUPAPE, (GAZ FROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ-PROPANE)

. SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)

SOURAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)

SOURAPLE, (GAZ F'HOF‘ANEJ
SOUPAPE, {GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)

SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROFANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)

TUYAL ET REG. (GAZ) QG0
TUYAU (GAZ NATUREL)

" BOUTON DE CONTROLE

PLAGUE DECORATIVE
PLAGUE DECORATIVE
FLAQUE DECORATIVE
PLAGUE DECORATIVE

| FLAQUE DECORATIVE
- PANNEAU DE GONTROLE

PANNEALU DE CONTRQLE
PIEDS,
PIEDS

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

', SUPPORT GAUCHE DU FOYER

oa

To KATIE TAYLOR

n
302

LI T ]

-

E T - ]

-y

L -

F.003

Lo

. LY -



JAN-09-2006
KEY
NO. fTEM#
. 10B-TdA
3. TOPSTAOT
10858-T501
40. E17346
STYM7
48, S17106
42, 107711-T47
10711-TEH
%0, 10711. 7451
10711-K551
54 1 B0RH-34
1008835
1008865
55, 10184-K631
5%, WEG2 T
57, 10156.T40
10156 TS5
74, Y-8818
5 10X 45
78, 102398
7, IATATE
78. 521346
o, sn0s
a2, S5
&3, S1141
as. SMIEE
88, Y-12858
A7, Y18
B8, Y-11586
. Y-11967
o Y- 12285
$6.°  ¥-29305
a7. 10240-13
28 so{123
100, 521084
104 Y-1ZB35
105, Y-20307
108, 1047271-2
109, Snse2
10 102ZH-TOS
T 103R0-T10
113 10342-T0B
T, 103 T401
1B Yeiasde
19, Ye1aoss
Ny 10393132
M8 10383-TZH

16:08

DEICRIPTION

SUPPOAT- CASTING = R
BARACE — UPPER REAR
DRACE = UPPER REAR
SHELF — LOWER
SHELF - LOWER
BRACKET - CYLINDER LP
CONDI-BASKLCT
CONDIBASKET
SHELF - SIDE
SHLCLF - SIDE
FRONT PANEL
FRONT PANEL
FROMT PANEL
FRACONT PANEL BRACKET
WHEEL
HEAT SHIELD
HEAT SHIELD
oDoLT
HANDLE
WASHER - HANDLE
GREASE CUF HOLDCR
PLUIG
SOREW - 1420 X 1-1/2
BOLT - 1/4:20 X 1
BOLT - 1/4:20 X 58
WASHER,
PFLUG - BUTTON
NUT - 174
MUT WING « 172
BOLT - 38416 X 144
NUT - 38
BOLT 1024 X 2/

- WHEEL BOLT
SCREW . 8 X2
SCREW - 14 X a
SCREW 632 X 1/4
NUT 1024
KNOB
PUSH MOUNT CABLE TIE
GRID
SIDE BURNER
ELECTRODE-58 °
COVER - SIDE BURER
SCREW 1024 X 1/7
HWUT 1024
EHELF - SI0E BURMNER
SHIELD - SIDE BURNER

" TABLETTE INFERIEURE
" TABLETYE INFERIEURC
" SUPPORT D! RESERVOIR (GAT)

FROM ONWARD MANUFACTURING

To KATIE TAYLOR

PARTS LISTAISTE DUS PINCES

DESCRNTION

SUPPORT DROIT OU FOYER
SUPPORT ARRIERE
SUPPORT ARRIERE

"y

CONDH-BASKET
CONDLBASKET
PLANCHCTTC LATERALE

" PLANCHMETTE LATERALE

PANNEAL AVANT
FANNCAL AVANT
PANNEAL AVANT

" BUPPORT POUR PANNCAU AVANT

ROUE

" ECRAN THERMIQUE

BECRAN THEFIMIKHIE

+ BOULON
" POIGNEE

RONDLLEE DF LA POIGNEE

- PORTE CONTENANT A GRAISSE

EMOCUT DE JAMBE

T WIS - M0 XK 112
' BOULCN - 1420 X1

BOULON - 1/4:20 X 54
RONDELLE

" BOUCHON

ECROU - 14

" CCROU PAPILLON - 14

BOULON - WB:16 X 1.3/3
ECRCA! - 3B
BOULON 10:24 % 34
FOUE BOULON

VIS -8X 12

VIS - 14 X

VIS 633 X 1/4
ECROU 10:24
BOUTON

LIEN EN PLASTIQUE
GRILLE

"BRUVLEUR DE COTE

ELFCTRODE - BRULEUR DE COTE

-COUVERCLE DE BRULEUR BE COTE
WIS 1024 X 12

ECROU 10:24
BUPPORT DE DRULEUR DE COTE
ECRAN DE CUVETTE LATERAL

o o

=

R - MM

L]

L:

Moo= MMM

=

L

-
-

B O T P

M oad =3 M P

L9

-

R = & R M

~

i O U - ra L . I U

[ ]

I - I T T Y

F.004

85
o4 4
15 =T
1 1 1
. - -
1 T 1
. - -
1 1 1
1 1 1
N - .
1 1 1
2 2 1
. . .
L] 1 1
=1 - 4
/2 2 2
2 2 2
. - .
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
i 1 1
2 2z 2
14 14 14
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1
-2 2 2
15 18 bl
1 1 1
2 -4 2
Fid 2 2
2 -4 4
2 2 2
1w 0 11
& 4 5
] - 5
- - 1.
- . 1
- - 1
. - 1
- - 1
Y . 1
- . 1
- . -3
- - z
- - 1
. LN 1

TOTAL P.004

LURS | -—

[ XA—

[X]

B M~ o4 ok oad o ak s

-



